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Letter of  Thank You
On behalf of the Civilian Marksmanship Program, we 
would like to Thank You for participating in this year’s 
JROTC National Air Rifle Championship.  A record of 8,025 
cadets entered the JROTC postal match last Fall. The 
CMP scored over 24,000 postal targets to determine the 
845 cadets who competed in the Service Championships 
held in February. From these Service Championships, the 
top teams and individuals were selected to compete in the 
National JROTC Air Rifle Championship.
The JROTC National Air Rifle Championship is sponsored 
and conducted by the Civilian Marksmanship Program in 
cooperation with the Army, Marine Corps, Navy and Air Force 
JROTC Commands.
CMP would like to congratulate each cadet for qualifying 
for the JROTC National Air Rifle Championship. It is a 
great honor to host an exciting event. CMP would also 
like to extend our Thanks to the coaches, volunteers and 
parents for devoting their time and energy to the juniors 
competing in the National Championship.
The CMP was proud to list MidwayUSA Foundation as 
the official sponsor of the JROTC competition, as the 
organization offered generous endowments of $2,000 
to qualifying teams and also awarded additional funds 
to shooters who reached the winners podium. Total 
contributions by MidwayUSA during the three phases of 
the competition (Postal, Regional, National) reached more 
than $450,000.
A special Thanks goes to Crosman, an award sponsor 
for the winning sporter team. King George High School, 
VA, received a Crosman Challenger Air Rifle donated by 
Crosman. Daisy also award merchandise certificates to the 
winning sporter teams in the Regional Championships.
For complete results of the 2014 JROTC National 
Championships, log onto https://ct.thecmp.org/app/v1/
index.php?do=match&task=edit&match=11293.  To view, 
download, print or purchase CMP photos from the event, 
log onto http://cmp1.zenfolio.com/.

We look forward to the JROTC Postal Match starting again 
this Fall.   

Orest Michaels
CMP Chief  Operating Officer

2014 JROTC NATIONAL AIR RIFLE CHAMPIONSHIP
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CAMP PERRY, OH – Third time is a 
charm, or just another win, for Ozark High 
School, MO, which overtook the overall 
precision team title for the third consecu-
tive year at the JROTC National Cham-
pionship, held March 20-22 at the CMP 
Gary Anderson Competition Center in 
Camp Perry, OH.

Team members of the Army unit, Rob-
ert Broadstreet, Benjamin Estes, Brianna 
Sawyers and Sadie Evans, fired a com-
bined score of 4660-291x to best the field 
by a margin of 20 points.

“It’s never enough,” said coach 1SG 
Terry Thompson, with a smile – speaking 
of his team’s third win in three years.

Last year, Coach Thompson said 
goodbye to three members of his origi-
nal Ozark precision team, who had won 
two National Championships in only two 
years of existence as precision shooters. With green shooters on the line for Ozark and another National 
Championship in hand, it’s clear that there must be something in the water at the Ozark range.

“This is my first year shooting precision – I like it,” said member Sadie Evans.
There’s a lot to like about being part of a team that carries on a tradition of winning. Along with another 

addition to the school’s trophy case, Ozark also received a check for $2,000 from the CMP and a $5,000 en-
dowment from MidwayUSA.

Following in second place in the overall precision team competition was Army unit Lumpkin County High 
School, GA, with a score of 4640-278x. Team members Morgan Tritt, Dakota Spivey, Heather Johnson and 
Rhiannon Smith earned a $1,500 check from the CMP and added $3,500 to their MidwayUSA endowment.

Gary Anderson, di-
rector of civilian 
marksmanship emer-
itus, was the speak-
er at the JROTC 
awards banquet, 
held during the eve-
ning after the conclu-
sion of the competi-
tion. He spoke to the 
juniors about lessons 
that can be utilized 
in their shooting ca-
reers and their lives.

Ozark High School, MO, was once again the overall precision team champions. With only three 
years of precision experience and a transition of shooters under their belts, Ozark has outstandingly 
managed to hold the title for the past three years.

Ozark, Cushman Hold Onto Championship Titles at 2014 JROTC Nationals
By Ashley Brugnone, CMP Writer

The JROTC National Three-Position Championship was held March 20-22 at 
the CMP Gary Anderson Competition Center in Camp Perry, OH. Shooters 
from the top JROTC units in the country gathered on the cold shore of Ohio 
to finally complete a six-month journey to determine who would earn the gold 
and be named champions.
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Representing the Marine 
Corps, East Coweta High School, 
GA, landed in the third place spot 
with a score of 4636-261x. Mem-
bers Glen Lauzon, Destiny Collier, 
Alexandria Wright and Jonathan 
Satterfield received a check for 
$1,000 from the CMP and $2,500 
endowment from MidwayUSA. 

Navy team King George High 
School, VA, claimed the overall 
sporter team competition after fir-
ing a combined score of 4357-
140x. Team members are Hunter 
Cushman, Benjamin Frith, Carrie 
Richbourg and Jenna Heiston. The 
team is coached by CDR Fred 
Duckworth and Jim Morgan. Along 
with bragging rights, the school 
also received $2,000 from the 
CMP, $5,000 towards their Mid-
wayUSA endowment and a Cros-
man Challenger Air Rifle, donated 
by Crosman. 

Trailing behind King George 
was fellow Navy unit Zion Benton 

High School, IL. Members Kevin 
Hamilton, Justine Hamilton, Zach-
ary Dumyahn and Kayla Savage 
fired a combined score of 4350-
126x for second place, prize money 
and endowment from MidwayUSA. 
Also receiving checks from Mid-
way and the CMP was Army team 
Lebanon High School, OR, which 
earned the third place spot with a 
score of 4343-128x. Team mem-
bers are Jesse Bustillos, Alexander 
Eikelenboom, Zachary Brooks and 
Jasmine Wiles.

Nationals is a two-day, three 
position competition, where over-
all winners are determined by an 
aggregate calculation from Day 1 
and Day 2 scores. Overall winners 
fired the highest scores throughout 
all four military branches, instead 
of solely being determined within 
their own branches, as done during 
the Postal and Regional matches. 
Medals are also given to finals win-
ners in Day 1 and Day 2 of competi-

King George High School, VA, took home the first place trophy in the overall sporter team competition. 
Along with glory and prize money, the team also received a Crosman air rifle.

Hunter Cushman was the overall sporter competi-
tor for the second year in a row. His outstanding 
scores also helped his team become the overall 
sporter team champions. 

Hayden Briggs gave a remarkable performance dur-
ing the Day 2 sporter finals, advancing from eighth 
place to a bronze medal. 
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tion, with the Top 8 sporter 
and precision shooters on 
the firing line competing in 
a 10-shot finals match. 

Winners of the Day 1 
sporter finals represented 
almost every branch as 
Hunter Cushman (Navy), 
17, of King George High 
School, VA, claimed the 
gold. Brian Hampton (Ma-
rine Corps), 16, of Fort Mill 
High School, SC, earned 
silver, while Ashley Dur-
ham (Air Force), 17, of Mc-
Michael High School, NC, 
received bronze.    

Robert Broadstreet 
(Army), 17, of Ozark High 
School, MO, took home 
the gold during the pre-
cision Day 1 final, fol-
lowed by Ariana Grabowski 
(Army), 18, of Beaver Area 
High School, PA, with silver. Rose-
mary Kramer (Navy), 16, of Upson 
Lee High School, GA, earned the 
bronze. 

Day 2 finals brought a little 
more excitement in both the pre-
cision and sporter classes as the 
talented juniors stayed neck-and-
neck throughout. Shooters moved 
up and down the rankings, keep-
ing spectators on the edges of 
their seats, until the last shots were 
fired.

In the end, Hunter Cushman 
again took home the gold, while 
Michael Murphy (Marine Corps), 
18, of R-S Central High School, 
NC, earned silver. Hayden Briggs 
(Marine Corps), 16, of Nation Ford 
High School, SC, had undoubtedly 
the most impressive finals perfor-
mance, as he began in eighth place 
and fought his way to a bronze 
medal.

Mary Pratt (Air Force), 16, of 
Monroe Area High School, GA, 
started the precision finals match 

tied for fourth place but shot smart 
and consistently to raise to a gold 
medal finish. Following only 0.4 
points behind Pratt was Ariana 
Grabowski for silver, as Robert 
Broadstreet claimed the bronze. 

Pratt gave a wide grin and a fist 
pump after learning she had fired 
the winning shot. After coming off 
of the firing line, she finally took a 
deep breath and said, “That was so 
stressful!” as she gave a laugh.

Also creating a few laughs 
throughout the match was the ap-

The Junior Distinguished Badge is awarded for consistent excellence in major three-position air rifle competitions over an extended period of time. The highest-rank-
ing competitors in state and national level competitions can earn a maximum of ten points in one competition and must earn 30 total points to receive the badge. The 
top 50% of the Non-Distinguished competitors in this championship earned between four and eight points each. The first Junior Distinguished Badge was awarded 
in 2001. Since then, 724 junior shooters have earned this prestigious badge.

Mary Pratt showed her excitement with a bright grin as she shot her way from fourth place to first place in the Day 2 
precision finals. 
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pearance of “Little Larry” – a 
small doll portraying Patrick 
Stewart’s character in “Star 
Trek,” which happened to bear 
a striking resemblance to chief 
range officer Larry Pendergrass. 
Little Larry was transported to 
and from the match by the South 
Panola High School team mem-
bers, who were the ones to dis-
cover him.

“I saw it in the store and said, 
‘That looks like Mr. Larry!” said 
team member Ashlyn Coyle, 
who served as Little Larry’s body 
guard most of the competition. 

Others would agree that the 
likeness between the two is ee-
rily uncanny. Not to be forgotten, 
Little Larry also received his own 
competition number, pinned to 
his back, so he would fit in with 
the other shooters on the firing 
line.

In the overall individual competition, Hunter Cushman won 
gold for the second consecutive year in the overall sporter compe-
tition, with his score of 1213.5. He also received a check for $500 
from the CMP. 

Cushman dominated the class, firing more than 10 points 
above Cassandra Rodriguez (Navy), 16, of Parlier High School, 
CA, who earned the silver medal and $400 from the CMP with a 
score of 1200.75, and Brain Hampton, who took home a check for 
$300 and the bronze after achieving a score of 1198.7.

Ariana Grabowski came out victorious in a hard-fought preci-
sion match, narrowly defeating two Ozark shooters to become the 
first place overall champion, with her score of 1281.35.  Following 
close behind was Ozark High School member Robert Broadstreet, 
with a score of 1280.5 in second place and his teammate Benja-
min Estes, 18, with 1278.6 for third. All three shooters were from 
Army JROTC units.

Many National Records were also broken and set during the 
National Championship, proving the continued excellence and 
higher level of competition each year brings. Amazingly, nearly all 
were Air Force JROTC, making the service branch one to be reck-
oned with in the JROTC realm.

In sporter, Charles Collins, 17, of McMichael High School, set 
a new Air Force JROTC kneeling record of 194-13x. Tori Martin, 
16, of Franklin County High School, VA, also set a new Air Force 
JROTC record, firing an impressive prone score of 198-16x. Add-
ing to the Air Force record books was Ashley Durham, who set two: 
a 3x20 score of 559-20x and a 3x20 plus final score of 648.7.

Ariana Grabowski’s shooting performance over the two-day 
competition landed her with the gold medal and the title of 
overall precision champion. 

To the enjoyment of many, “Little Larry” made an appearance during the match. Little Larry (the doll) happens 
to bear a striking resemblance to chief range officer Larry Pendergrass (middle). South Panola High School, 
which brought Little Larry, took the time to pose for a photo with Pendergrass and his “mini me.”
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In precision, Mary Pratt set two 
Air Force JROTC records herself: 
a kneeling score of 199-17x and a 
final score of 102.3. Pratt managed 
to finish in fourth place overall with 
her record-breaking performances.

Zion Benton was the only team 
to make a record-setting appear-
ance during the Championship, 
firing a combined team score of 
2198-73x. The score will be added 
to the Navy JROTC record books.

The CMP was proud to list Mid-
wayUSA Foundation as the official 
sponsor of the JROTC competition, 
as the organization offered gen-
erous endowments of $2,000 to 
qualifying teams and also awarded 
additional funds to shooters who 
reached the winners podium. Total 
contributions by MidwayUSA dur-
ing the three phases of the compe-
tition (Postal, Regional, National) 
reached more than $450,000. Con-
gratulations to all winning teams 
and individuals! 

For a complete list of results, 
visit http://ct.thecmp.org/app/v1/in-
dex.php?do=match&task=edit&ma
tch=11293. Photos from the event 
can be viewed at http://cmp1.zen-
folio.com/. Photos are available to 
download for free or are also avail-
able for purchase. 

MidwayUSA Foundation was the official sponsor 
of the JROTC competition, as the organization 
offered generous endowments of $2,000 to 
qualifying teams and also awarded additional 
funds to shooters who reached the winners 
podium. Total contributions by MidwayUSA 
during the three phases of the competition 
(Postal, Regional, National) reached more than 
$450,000.

Top competitors from the JROTC Regional events traveled to Camp Perry, OH, to fire in the National Cham-
pionship. National champions were named overall, amongst all four military branches.

The top three sporter teams in the National JROTC Championship.
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	     PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	   F 2	    AGG
1	 Cushman, Hunter (132242)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 194 - 11	 181 - 6	 186 - 7	 92.6	 195 - 11	 179 - 5	 186 - 6	 92.4	 1213.5
2	 Rodriguez, Cassandra (184637)	 Parlier HS CA	 Navy	 197 - 15	 173 - 3	 191 - 10	 82.6	 193 - 11	 175 - 3	 184 - 7	 92.9	 1200.75
3	 Hampton, Brian (121437)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 193 - 8	 175 - 3	 192 - 10	 91.7	 192 - 10	 173 - 2	 182 - 4		  1198.7
4	 Diaz, Isaac (150873)	 Flint Northwestern HS MI	 Navy	 195 - 14	 172 - 1	 184 - 4		  195 - 10	 174 - 3	 187 - 4	 87.9	 1194.9
5	 Durham, Ashley (153745)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 192 - 10	 180 - 3	 187 - 7	 89.7	 192 - 12	 174 - 5	 176 - 4		  1190.7
6	 Briggs, Hayden (156584)	 Nation Ford HS SC	 Marine Corps	 197 - 16	 165 - 1	 180 - 4		  197 - 15	 175 - 4	 180 - 1	 95.5	 1189.5
7	 Nunez, Angel (184608)	 Parlier HS CA	 Navy	 197 - 12	 172 - 3	 189 - 7	 83.7	 197 - 13	 168 - 2	 180 - 3		  1186.7
8	 Murphy, Michael (146056)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 198 - 14	 146 - 2	 194 - 8		  193 - 12	 178 - 3	 186 - 4	 91.2	 1186.2
9	 Thompson, Jackson (149861)	 Sapulpa HS OK	 Marine Corps	 193 - 9	 174 - 2	 174 - 3		  197 - 12	 172 - 2	 186 - 6	 89.1	 1185.1
10	 Richbourg, Carrie (125522)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 194 - 13	 166 - 1	 180 - 3		  195 - 10	 175 - 3	 183 - 3	 89.9	 1182.9
11	 Velazquez, Matthew (132191)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 192 - 9	 178 - 5	 183 - 6	 93.3	 190 - 9	 166 - 1	 180 - 4		  1182.3
12	 Lupkes-Heim, Dakota (142508)	 Des Moines-North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 197 - 12	 174 - 3	 184 - 10	 82.9	 194 - 6	 164 - 1	 183 - 7		  1178.9
13	 Aguilar, Angel (148036)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 195 - 11	 175 - 2	 184 - 4	 87.2	 193 - 12	 165 - 1	 179 - 4		  1178.2
14	 Velazquez, Isela (153947)	 R L Paschal HS TX	 Army	 190 - 10	 178 - 6	 165 - 2		  192 - 10	 175 - 4	 186 - 6	 87.6	 1173.6
15	 Warren, Matthew (152440)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 175 - 6	 184 - 6		  193 - 10	 178 - 2	 181 - 5		  1103
16	 Cook, Ryan (169031)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 194 - 11	 171 - 1	 185 - 6		  194 - 11	 169 - 1	 188 - 9		  1101
17	 Beene, Zachary (167729)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 191 - 10	 172 - 2	 188 - 7		  192 - 10	 173 - 2	 185 - 6		  1101
18	 Frith, Benjamin (152455)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 191 - 9	 174 - 3	 184 - 7		  196 - 11	 170 - 2	 182 - 7		  1097
19	 Louie, Christina (172800)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 195 - 9	 165 - 3	 186 - 7		  195 - 10	 170 - 1	 186 - 3		  1097
20	 Hamilton, Kevin (137172)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 193 - 8	 174 - 2	 184 - 7		  195 - 11	 173 - 2	 177 - 2		  1096
21	 Lowe, Ryan (154880)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 190 - 8	 171 - 2	 185 - 7		  191 - 8	 175 - 2	 182 - 2		  1094
22	 Collins, Charles (153744)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 192 - 12	 163 - 0	 194 - 13		  195 - 13	 160 - 0	 189 - 8		  1093
23	 Bustillos, Jesse (149079)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 193 - 8	 173 - 4	 176 - 3		  189 - 6	 177 - 3	 184 - 5		  1092
24	 Hinson, Judith (161385)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 188 - 5	 172 - 4	 185 - 5		  191 - 10	 175 - 2	 179 - 5		  1090
25	 Canada, Jaleel (137096)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 187 - 7	 171 - 1	 180 - 5		  192 - 8	 170 - 4	 189 - 8		  1089
26	 Burns, Christofor (141195)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 193 - 11	 172 - 4	 183 - 9		  191 - 11	 167 - 0	 182 - 6		  1088
27	 Poke, Alexis (161388)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 185 - 6	 176 - 5	 176 - 4		  196 - 14	 171 - 3	 184 - 5		  1088
28	 Eikelenboom, Alexander	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 195 - 11	 161 - 0	 186 - 7		  188 - 7	 168 - 1	 189 - 7		  1087
29	 Hamilton, Justine (147689)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 199 - 15	 170 - 2	 181 - 3		  192 - 11	 166 - 1	 178 - 5		  1086
30	 Howard, Morgan (151562)	 South Anchorgage HS AK	 Air Force	 194 - 10	 167 - 2	 184 - 5		  193 - 7	 166 - 1	 182 - 4		  1086
31	 Gutierrez, Giovanni (160080)	 East Aurora HS IL	 Navy	 191 - 9	 169 - 1	 190 - 5		  187 - 6	 160 - 0	 189 - 5		  1086
32	 Dumyahn, Zachary (150342)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 189 - 9	 175 - 3	 186 - 5		  189 - 7	 171 - 1	 176 - 1		  1086
33	 Brooks, Zachary (142259)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 197 - 14	 174 - 4	 174 - 3		  194 - 7	 168 - 0	 178 - 4		  1085
34	 Rueckert, Bailey (155880)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 190 - 6	 172 - 1	 177 - 4		  192 - 9	 171 - 2	 183 - 5		  1085
35	 Hollins, Ian (137103)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 190 - 9	 172 - 2	 180 - 4		  191 - 10	 167 - 3	 184 - 6		  1084
36	 VanSteenburg, Daylin (150752)	 Central Crossing HS OH	 Navy	 189 - 7	 173 - 5	 183 - 4		  193 - 7	 168 - 1	 178 - 4		  1084
37	 Medlin, Mariann (163154)	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 190 - 11	 167 - 2	 182 - 4		  191 - 8	 165 - 1	 188 - 8		  1083
38	 Tamboli, Alex (132231)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 191 - 10	 165 - 4	 182 - 7		  187 - 4	 174 - 2	 183 - 4		  1082
39	 Savage, Kayla (170413)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 191 - 10	 170 - 1	 186 - 8		  186 - 6	 174 - 3	 175 - 3		  1082
40	 Nunez, Aldo (184610)	 Parlier HS CA	 Navy	 196 - 8	 167 - 2	 180 - 4		  192 - 7	 160 - 2	 187 - 7		  1082
41	 Campbell, Mackenzie (133730)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 193 - 9	 170 - 4	 172 - 0		  194 - 7	 171 - 5	 182 - 3		  1082
42	 Hines, Christopher (161860)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 193 - 8	 166 - 3	 184 - 7		  190 - 10	 166 - 2	 181 - 2		  1080
43	 Muns, Brandon (170946)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 183 - 5	 174 - 4	 183 - 5		  193 - 11	 171 - 4	 176 - 3		  1080
44	 Poythress, Brian (131722)	 Cross Creek HS GA	 Navy	 186 - 6	 164 - 3	 187 - 8		  189 - 7	 174 - 3	 180 - 4		  1080
45	 Gibson, Adrian (161294)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 188 - 7	 174 - 2	 177 - 5		  188 - 6	 177 - 3	 176 - 6		  1080
46	 Dean, Jeffery (132643)	 Daniel Boone HS TN	 Marine Corps	 195 - 13	 167 - 1	 180 - 2		  195 - 14	 166 - 3	 176 - 2		  1079
47	 Wiles, Jasmine (163527)	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 188 - 8	 164 - 1	 180 - 5		  196 - 14	 167 - 1	 184 - 5		  1079
48	 Palermo, Gabriel (154825)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 188 - 6	 172 - 3	 185 - 3		  189 - 8	 167 - 2	 178 - 5		  1079
49	 Tyler, Jillian (169047)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 188 - 8	 171 - 5	 183 - 3		  190 - 10	 176 - 4	 170 - 3		  1078
50	 Armour, Aliyah (175686)	 Flint Northwestern HS MI	 Navy	 197 - 12	 161 - 1	 185 - 5		  193 - 11	 165 - 3	 176 - 3		  1077
51	 Juarez, Jaime, Jr. (191754)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 193 - 12	 162 - 1	 176 - 3		  189 - 8	 166 - 4	 191 - 5		  1077
52	 King, Julia (133734)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 191 - 7	 167 - 1	 176 - 2		  194 - 10	 174 - 2	 175 - 2		  1077
53	 Beene, Sheridan (171549)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 187 - 6	 174 - 2	 183 - 3		  190 - 10	 168 - 1	 175 - 0		  1077
54	 Malles, Hailey (133735)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 191 - 8	 170 - 1	 172 - 2		  189 - 7	 173 - 1	 181 - 3		  1076
55	 Carter, Dakota (154646)	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 192 - 11	 169 - 3	 177 - 3		  191 - 10	 171 - 3	 175 - 3		  1075
56	 Brantley, Terry (169148)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 187 - 10	 170 - 5	 184 - 8		  189 - 4	 155 - 1	 189 - 7		  1074
57	 Martin, Tori, USAF (184670)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 193 - 10	 166 - 2	 173 - 1		  198 - 16	 163 - 1	 181 - 5		  1074
58	 Alvarez, Sadie (172804)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 189 - 10	 167 - 3	 182 - 3		  192 - 11	 162 - 1	 182 - 5		  1074
59	 Compton, Stanley (139021)	 Washington HS WA	 Air Force	 188 - 5	 158 - 0	 178 - 2		  189 - 11	 178 - 4	 183 - 7		  1074
60	 Berry, Laken (148892)	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 186 - 9	 162 - 2	 182 - 8		  188 - 6	 172 - 5	 182 - 3		  1072
61	 Huffman, Sarah (165339)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 191 - 8	 170 - 5	 176 - 6		  194 - 10	 157 - 3	 183 - 6		  1071
62	 White, Spencer (165335)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 6	 163 - 2	 178 - 5		  192 - 12	 167 - 2	 181 - 5		  1071
63	 Behrends, Hunter (148662)	 Fredericksburg High School	 Navy	 193 - 9	 160 - 4	 177 - 4		  194 - 9	 164 - 2	 182 - 8		  1070
64	 McNichols, Lucas (142511)	 Des Moines-North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 10	 160 - 1	 184 - 3		  193 - 8	 155 - 1	 186 - 6		  1070
65	 West, Spencer (161862)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 188 - 6	 164 - 1	 180 - 2		  183 - 4	 174 - 6	 181 - 5		  1070
66	 Church, Ireland (195282)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 195 - 11	 172 - 3	 170 - 2		  192 - 10	 168 - 3	 172 - 2		  1069
67	 Carter, Brittany  (173151)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 195 - 11	 158 - 1	 168 - 1		  196 - 10	 173 - 2	 179 - 2		  1069
68	 Townsend, Zoe (194095)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 190 - 7	 162 - 2	 183 - 6		  188 - 8	 169 - 3	 177 - 0		  1069
69	 Gilmore, Thomas (136419)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 187 - 7	 168 - 2	 181 - 4		  187 - 7	 169 - 1	 177 - 4		  1069
70	 Louie, Danielle (187102)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 194 - 10	 157 - 1	 182 - 5		  194 - 12	 158 - 2	 183 - 3		  1068
71	 Dumyahn, Alec (150341)	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 188 - 6	 165 - 4	 180 - 5		  188 - 8	 162 - 1	 184 - 3		  1067
72	 Robins, Brittany (167944)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 188 - 8	 163 - 0	 174 - 2		  192 - 7	 168 - 4	 180 - 2		  1065
73	 Coyle, Ashlyn (141971)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 184 - 7	 165 - 2	 181 - 7		  188 - 7	 168 - 2	 178 - 4		  1064

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2014
Individual Sporter Championship
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	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
74	 Musselman, Michaela (148366)	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 194 - 12	 152 - 0	 184 - 8		  194 - 10	 148 - 1	 190 - 8		  1062
75	 Myers, William (167730)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 180 - 6	 162 - 2	 180 - 4		  191 - 8	 165 - 0	 183 - 4		  1061
76	 Moughan, Sean (135340)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 188 - 8	 166 - 2	 175 - 3		  187 - 5	 164 - 0	 181 - 4		  1061
77	 Ebersole, Jessica (187555)	 Des Moines-North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 192 - 8	 168 - 1	 173 - 2		  188 - 6	 163 - 2	 175 - 3		  1059
78	 Poole, Colton (167731)	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 194 - 9	 158 - 1	 179 - 1		  189 - 7	 159 - 1	 180 - 1		  1059
79	 Tyler, Desia (184823)	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 187 - 3	 171 - 3	 171 - 4		  187 - 4	 169 - 3	 174 - 1		  1059
80	 Akers, Seth (153741)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 187 - 8	 168 - 4	 179 - 4		  189 - 6	 156 - 1	 179 - 6		  1058
81	 Wood, Sydney (172372)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 193 - 12	 154 - 1	 181 - 4		  194 - 10	 153 - 1	 182 - 7		  1057
82	 Boaz, Courtney (152457)	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 180 - 8	 179 - 3	 172 - 0		  195 - 12	 163 - 2	 168 - 4		  1057
83	 Frost, Kelly (150107)	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 191 - 13	 166 - 1	 174 - 3		  191 - 9	 165 - 4	 169 - 2		  1056
84	 Omawahleh, Kamau (151442)	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 190 - 7	 151 - 1	 182 - 5		  192 - 11	 151 - 0	 188 - 8		  1054
85	 Williams, Amy (150243)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 187 - 5	 165 - 1	 183 - 5		  185 - 8	 152 - 0	 182 - 4		  1054
86	 Martinez, Jordan (191755)	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 190 - 10	 163 - 3	 180 - 9		  192 - 8	 165 - 2	 161 - 3		  1051
87	 Monday, Ariel (191043)	 Western Hills HS TX	 Air Force	 192 - 9	 163 - 1	 177 - 6		  184 - 4	 152 - 1	 183 - 4		  1051
88	 Boone, Baylee (192751)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 196 - 11	 161 - 0	 165 - 3		  193 - 8	 162 - 0	 174 - 3		  1051
89	 Jones, Kirsten (132005)	 Florence HS MS	 Army	 187 - 6	 163 - 2	 176 - 2		  187 - 7	 158 - 2	 178 - 5		  1049
90	 Tucker, Macey (153747)	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 185 - 6	 163 - 4	 173 - 4		  186 - 7	 159 - 1	 181 - 6		  1047
91	 Donahue, Lauren (190709)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 185 - 8	 166 - 2	 172 - 2		  188 - 9	 166 - 2	 170 - 4		  1047
92	 Goad, Dwayne (142283)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 193 - 9	 155 - 2	 172 - 6		  190 - 9	 151 - 1	 185 - 6		  1046
93	 Heiston, Jenna (171487)	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 188 - 5	 159 - 1	 169 - 4		  192 - 10	 161 - 0	 177 - 2		  1046
94	 Shepherd, Alexandria (150250)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 199 - 14	 163 - 1	 168 - 3		  189 - 8	 150 - 0	 176 - 3		  1045
95	 Van Eldik, Anneke (173072)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 190 - 8	 160 - 2	 171 - 4		  185 - 5	 166 - 1	 173 - 4		  1045
96	 Compo, Christopher (134615)	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 187 - 8	 159 - 2	 177 - 3		  178 - 6	 163 - 3	 180 - 6		  1044
97	 Luettgen, Ivona (190707)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 155 - 0	 175 - 1		  181 - 1	 165 - 4	 179 - 4		  1044
98	 Ellefson, Jimmy (187559)	 Des Moines-North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 189 - 7	 167 - 4	 167 - 3		  195 - 12	 157 - 0	 167 - 3		  1042
99	 Willadsen, Samuel (156552)	 Richwoods HS IL	 Marine Corps	 193 - 12	 153 - 0	 178 - 2		  194 - 12	 155 - 2	 168 - 1		  1041
100	Martin, Jourdan (175907)	 Flint Northwestern HS MI	 Navy	 184 - 8	 172 - 1	 167 - 3		  189 - 9	 163 - 0	 166 - 1		  1041
101	Johnson, Austin (183032)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 186 - 8	 170 - 0	 165 - 1		  183 - 4	 160 - 3	 177 - 2		  1041
102	Parrish, Austin (195070)	 Joshua HS TX - Navy	 Army	 185 - 7	 159 - 1	 176 - 6		  185 - 5	 162 - 2	 173 - 3		  1040
103	Perez, Cecilia (194099)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 191 - 8	 162 - 2	 165 - 3		  191 - 10	 161 - 2	 167 - 1		  1037
104	Brown, Scott (133601)	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 190 - 7	 161 - 2	 177 - 6		  190 - 7	 144 - 0	 172 - 2		  1034
105	Shaw, Katrina (194380)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 189 - 7	 166 - 2	 169 - 0		  190 - 9	 166 - 2	 151 - 4		  1031
106	Abeyta, Madison (162254)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 191 - 10	 156 - 1	 172 - 2		  188 - 7	 160 - 2	 163 - 2		  1030
107	Argroe, Chelsea (150097)	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 190 - 10	 159 - 1	 161 - 1		  187 - 6	 172 - 4	 160 - 1		  1029
108	Kemp, Marisa (136653)	 Flint Northwestern HS MI	 Navy	 191 - 8	 159 - 3	 166 - 2		  182 - 5	 152 - 0	 178 - 4		  1028
109	Baca, Alex (149230)	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 186 - 5	 167 - 3	 166 - 2		  188 - 8	 158 - 2	 162 - 2		  1027
110	Park, Jin (168040)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 185 - 5	 152 - 2	 181 - 4		  184 - 5	 147 - 1	 178 - 3		  1027
111	Ross, Za’Cori (154262)	 Ridge View HS SC	 Army	 189 - 5	 149 - 1	 156 - 0		  189 - 9	 167 - 0	 175 - 3		  1025
112	Davis, Mark (169578)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 192 - 9	 143 - 0	 169 - 1		  194 - 13	 157 - 0	 168 - 0		  1023
113	Lozinski, Jordan (135337)	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 186 - 8	 157 - 0	 163 - 0		  182 - 0	 158 - 1	 176 - 4		  1022
114	Anderson, Sean (134874)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 182 - 4	 158 - 2	 169 - 1		  182 - 3	 152 - 1	 178 - 3		  1021
115	Weeks, Donnivan (151529)	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 189 - 8	 144 - 0	 176 - 4		  183 - 8	 158 - 1	 167 - 0		  1017
116	Cairo, Jefferson (155838)	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 174 - 0	 149 - 2	 167 - 2		  168 - 3	 167 - 4	 179 - 6		  1004
117	Johnson, Joseph (161879)	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 180 - 6	 139 - 3	 169 - 3		  186 - 5	 155 - 0	 174 - 4		  1003
118	Yon, Courtnie (175271)	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 188 - 7	 157 - 2	 154 - 4		  189 - 6	 149 - 1	 159 - 1		  996
119	Nabinger, Jonah (147472)	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 173 - 5	 160 - 2	 171 - 2		  161 - 0	 158 - 1	 168 - 1		  991

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2014
Individual Sporter Championship
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2014
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
1	 Grabowski, Ariana (129482)	 Beaver Area HS PA	 Army	 198 - 16	 196 - 12	 197 - 14	 101.8 	 200 - 19	 195 - 14	 195 - 12	   98.9 	 1281.35
2	 Broadstreet, Robert (140510)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 200 - 19	 195 - 10	 196 - 13	 101.9 	 200 - 19	 190 - 8	 199 - 16	   99.1 	 1280.5
3	 Estes, Benjamin (140484)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 200 - 20	 190 - 7	 199 - 17	 101.2 	 200 - 16	 194 - 11	 196 - 15	   98 	 1278.6
4	 Pratt, Mary (164285)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 200 - 18	 188 - 7	 199 - 17	 100.8 	 200 - 20	 188 - 9	 199 - 14	 102.3	 1275.55
5	 Miller, Mitchell (130721)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 200 - 19	 191 - 11	 197 - 12	 101.1 	 199 - 16	 190 - 10	 198 - 13	   97.6 	 1274.35
6	 Lauzon, Glen (126546)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 196 - 13	 196 - 13	 194 - 10		  198 - 15	 192 - 10	 195 - 13	 100.6 	 1271.6
7	 Ramos, Tyler (155957)	 Woodbridge HS DE	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 191 - 11	 195 - 13		  198 - 15	 191 - 10	 197 - 14	   99.6 	 1269.6
8	 Spivey, Dakota (159671)	 Lumpkin County HS GA	 Army	 200 - 20	 192 - 11	 195 - 13	 100.4 	 197 - 17	 189 - 5	 196 - 11		  1269.4
9	 Kramer, Rosemary (148969)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 16	 195 - 11	 198 - 16	   99.7 	 199 - 17	 186 - 6	 191 - 11		  1266.7
10	 Ehmann, Maggie (150828)	 Patch HS	 Army	 199 - 18	 192 - 7	 197 - 14	   96.7 	 199 - 17	 189 - 8	 193 - 13		  1265.7
11	 Jameson, Sarah (137655)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 191 - 9	 190 - 8	 195 - 9		  197 - 17	 193 - 12	 197 - 16	   98.4 	 1261.4
12	 Enger, Daniel (162065)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 198 - 14	 193 - 10	 195 - 13		  198 - 15	 193 - 11	 194 - 12		  1171
13	 Tritt, Morgan (159669)	 Lumpkin County HS GA	 Army	 199 - 17	 190 - 11	 196 - 12		  200 - 16	 194 - 10	 191 - 9		  1170
14	 Abeyta, Richard (148385)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 191 - 7	 198 - 18		  198 - 16	 189 - 9	 194 - 11		  1168
15	 Johnson, Heather (159668)	 Lumpkin County HS GA	 Army	 195 - 13	 190 - 8	 199 - 17		  198 - 14	 191 - 9	 195 - 11		  1168
16	 Weekley, Courtney (150400)	 Lee County HS GA	 Navy	 199 - 18	 187 - 8	 199 - 16		  199 - 17	 186 - 8	 196 - 10		  1166
17	 Suter, Cassandra (148397)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 18	 188 - 8	 194 - 11		  200 - 18	 185 - 5	 198 - 13		  1164
18	 Perry, Sydney (168906)	 Shelby County HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 191 - 5	 193 - 11		  199 - 17	 190 - 9	 194 - 12		  1163
19	 Spotts, Ben (134009)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 199 - 17	 188 - 8	 194 - 11		  197 - 15	 187 - 8	 196 - 8		  1161
20	 Snyder, Tessa (133971)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 197 - 13	 192 - 10	 191 - 9		  198 - 17	 191 - 9	 192 - 8		  1161
21	 Cook, Ashlynn (170338)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 199 - 18	 187 - 6	 195 - 13		  196 - 15	 190 - 7	 193 - 10		  1160
22	 Ball, Brittley (157021)	 Auburn HS IL	 Army	 199 - 14	 194 - 9	 193 - 12		  196 - 15	 185 - 7	 193 - 11		  1160
23	 Collier, Destiny (177433)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 196 - 9	 185 - 5	 195 - 12		  198 - 18	 191 - 9	 193 - 12		  1158
24	 Moton, Keondra (172934)	 Henry County HS GA	 Navy	 198 - 13	 188 - 7	 197 - 13		  195 - 14	 184 - 5	 195 - 15		  1157
25	 Brown, Heather (169151)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 196 - 14	 193 - 10	 194 - 11		  194 - 9	 185 - 8	 195 - 12		  1157
26	 Santrock, Brantley (156029)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 197 - 14	 188 - 7	 194 - 12		  198 - 14	 186 - 6	 194 - 9		  1157
27	 Juergensen, Allison (152772)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 196 - 11	 188 - 5	 194 - 10		  198 - 16	 190 - 4	 191 - 9		  1157
28	 Hillan, Robert (175742)	 Enterprise HS AL	 Army	 198 - 15	 183 - 5	 193 - 10		  199 - 16	 192 - 10	 191 - 10		  1156
29	 Wright, Alexandria (181381)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 196 - 15	 193 - 13	 192 - 9		  196 - 12	 189 - 5	 190 - 9		  1156
30	 Amdahl, Mark (191007)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 17	 184 - 5	 195 - 13		  198 - 17	 183 - 4	 196 - 14		  1155
31	 Miller, Caelyn (168470)	 Patch HS	 Army	 198 - 16	 186 - 5	 193 - 12		  198 - 17	 187 - 5	 193 - 11		  1155
32	 Becklund, Nicholas (169951)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 16	 186 - 6	 192 - 10		  198 - 16	 187 - 7	 193 - 10		  1155
33	 Leary, Erin (137410)	 Richwoods HS IL	 Marine Corps	 199 - 16	 180 - 5	 193 - 12		  198 - 14	 187 - 6	 197 - 15		  1154
34	 McLean, Caleigh (162370)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 195 - 10	 183 - 4	 194 - 11		  198 - 17	 189 - 10	 193 - 13		  1152
35	 Davis, Kathryn (135005)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 195 - 13	 187 - 4	 193 - 12		  196 - 16	 190 - 7	 191 - 9		  1152
36	 Davidson, William (161886)	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 198 - 15	 189 - 8	 193 - 9		  198 - 10	 180 - 2	 194 - 11		  1152
37	 Satterfield, Jonathan (203197)	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 195 - 12	 187 - 7	 195 - 11		  199 - 16	 182 - 4	 193 - 9		  1151
38	 Sawyers, Brianna (140511)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 196 - 12	 191 - 7	 187 - 7		  196 - 12	 188 - 6	 193 - 11		  1151
39	 Evans, Sadie (159757)	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 199 - 19	 188 - 6	 190 - 9		  198 - 16	 184 - 6	 191 - 9		  1150
40	 Bruno, Alyssa (149246)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 198 - 15	 180 - 2	 190 - 9		  196 - 14	 190 - 9	 196 - 15		  1150
41	 Czap, Sierra (161928)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 200 - 18	 183 - 1	 195 - 12		  200 - 18	 183 - 3	 188 - 7		  1149
42	 Marriott, Noah (135773)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 197 - 12	 183 - 4	 190 - 9		  199 - 16	 184 - 4	 196 - 10		  1149
43	 Roux, Mystique (179911)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 193 - 12	 181 - 6	 193 - 13		  199 - 18	 187 - 7	 195 - 11		  1148
44	 Tyssen, Shannon (191568)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 197 - 13	 183 - 4	 192 - 10		  200 - 19	 181 - 6	 195 - 12		  1148
45	 Daniello, Asante (148391)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 199 - 18	 187 - 6	 194 - 12		  197 - 17	 181 - 3	 190 - 7		  1148
46	 Johnson, David (146246)	 Henry County HS GA	 Navy	 197 - 16	 192 - 8	 187 - 5		  197 - 14	 180 - 6	 195 - 13		  1148
47	 O’Neill, Joanna (169831)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 198 - 16	 185 - 5	 190 - 8		  196 - 14	 189 - 8	 190 - 8		  1148
48	 Saba, Jordan (149509)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 200 - 14	 182 - 4	 188 - 7		  197 - 12	 186 - 5	 195 - 12		  1148
49	 Ferguson, Ben (150829)	 Patch HS	 Army	 199 - 18	 182 - 6	 196 - 9		  198 - 15	 180 - 6	 192 - 10		  1147
50	 Alire, Jeremy (175111)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 196 - 16	 182 - 7	 191 - 9		  198 - 16	 186 - 7	 192 - 10		  1145
51	 Lovato, Jordan (197255)	 Valley HS NM	 Air Force	 197 - 15	 187 - 7	 194 - 9		  194 - 10	 183 - 7	 190 - 8		  1145
52	 Godwin, Alyson (154754)	 North Forsyth HS GA	 Marine Corps	 195 - 13	 182 - 4	 191 - 8		  194 - 11	 188 - 8	 194 - 14		  1144
53	 Davis, Haley (169956)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 194 - 11	 178 - 6	 195 - 10		  194 - 12	 185 - 8	 197 - 10		  1143
54	 Swearingen, Hannah (168980)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196 - 15	 183 - 3	 193 - 10		  193 - 11	 189 - 6	 189 - 7		  1143
55	 Chambers, Christopher (149363)	Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 199 - 16	 177 - 3	 192 - 7		  199 - 19	 181 - 7	 194 - 12		  1142
56	 Hoffman, Erika (168447)	 Patch HS	 Army	 188 - 5	 180 - 3	 191 - 11		  198 - 14	 191 - 10	 194 - 10		  1142
57	 Baxley, Miranda (169139)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 195 - 13	 186 - 5	 191 - 10		  195 - 12	 186 - 6	 189 - 7		  1142
58	 England, Matthew (136762)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196 - 14	 187 - 9	 186 - 5		  198 - 16	 185 - 6	 189 - 9		  1141
59	 Espinoza, Melissa (192937)	 Del Valle HS TX	 Army	 196 - 11	 187 - 4	 184 - 8		  196 - 12	 186 - 4	 192 - 9		  1141
60	 Guetersloh, Maggie (148393)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 16	 180 - 3	 192 - 8		  197 - 17	 184 - 6	 189 - 7		  1140
61	 Gove, Jonathan (156028)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 200 - 18	 180 - 5	 186 - 6		  198 - 16	 177 - 4	 198 - 14		  1139
62	 Ashby, Cody (139582)	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 197 - 15	 186 - 7	 188 - 4		  196 - 14	 186 - 9	 186 - 8		  1139
63	 Castillo, Haley (191523)	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 198 - 17	 184 - 6	 189 - 8		  198 - 14	 184 - 5	 186 - 6		  1139
64	 Waters, Matthew (150950)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 196 - 12	 182 - 3	 188 - 7		  199 - 16	 181 - 4	 192 - 10		  1138
65	 Saenz, Jalen (192352)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 196 - 14	 180 - 6	 191 - 9		  196 - 11	 184 - 3	 191 - 7		  1138
66	 Powell, Bailey (170368)	 Atrisco Heritage Academy NM	 Marine Corps	 195 - 14	 187 - 6	 189 - 7		  199 - 17	 178 - 1	 189 - 9		  1137
67	 Swearingen, Lauren (162976)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 196 - 13	 177 - 6	 196 - 11		  194 - 11	 186 - 7	 187 - 6		  1136
68	 McCurdy, Taylor (161295)	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 195 - 13	 186 - 5	 188 - 7		  196 - 13	 183 - 7	 188 - 8		  1136
69	 Campos, Natalie (174037)	 Atrisco Heritage Academy NM	 Marine Corps	 193 - 12	 184 - 6	 187 - 8		  196 - 11	 185 - 8	 190 - 9		  1135
70	 Smith, Rhiannon (204140)	 Lumpkin County HS GA	 Army	 194 - 13	 170 - 1	 196 - 14		  195 - 13	 189 - 5	 189 - 8		  1133
71	 Jenkins, Andrew (152771)	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 194 - 12	 181 - 5	 189 - 7		  197 - 12	 181 - 6	 191 - 7		  1133
72	 Longacre, Brandon (162690)	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 197 - 12	 185 - 5	 186 - 6		  193 - 9	 180 - 6	 189 - 7		  1130
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2014
Individual Precision Championship

	 Competitor	 School	 Branch	   PR 1	   ST 1	   KN 1	   F I	   PR 2	   ST 2	   KN 2	  F 2	   AGG
73	 Price, Nathan (148489)	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 12	 180 - 6	 196 - 15		  197 - 14	 168 - 4	 192 - 10		  1129
74	 Funk, Laney (149309)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 194 - 12	 179 - 3	 191 - 7		  197 - 15	 175 - 2	 192 - 10		  1128
75	 Murphy, David (153431)	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 193 - 10	 182 - 4	 190 - 9		  197 - 15	 181 - 5	 185 - 6		  1128
76	 Garcia, Denise (169816)	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 195 - 10	 186 - 8	 186 - 4		  194 - 10	 181 - 6	 186 - 5		  1128
77	 Jacob, Hunter (168797)	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 198 - 16	 177 - 4	 186 - 5		  196 - 13	 183 - 6	 185 - 5		  1125
78	 Hudkins, Matthew (151973)	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 193 - 9	 180 - 4	 187 - 6		  192 - 14	 184 - 7	 186 - 6		  1122
79	 Waddle, Sydney (197187)	 Atrisco Heritage Academy NM	 Marine Corps	 191 - 10	 176 - 3	 186 - 7		  196 - 12	 183 - 6	 185 - 9		  1117
80	 Waddle, James (164014)	 Atrisco Heritage Academy NM	 Marine Corps	 196 - 13	 165 - 1	 191 - 8		  198 - 14	 182 - 3	 183 - 4		  1115
81	 Hanson, Alyssa (191567)	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 195 - 12	 174 - 2	 188 - 6		  194 - 12	 173 - 3	 190 - 8		  1114
82	 Griffin, Austin (149454)	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 195 - 11	 173 - 4	 173 - 2		  194 - 9	 177 - 5	 183 - 4		  1095
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2014
Sporter Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 King George HS VA	 Navy	 4357  - 140
	 Coach: Duckworth, Fred			 
	 Cushman, Hunter		  1121  - 46
	 Frith, Benjamin		  1097  - 39
	 Richbourg, Carrie		  1093  - 33
	 Heiston, Jenna		  1046  - 22

2	 Zion Benton HS IL	 Navy	 4350  - 126
	 Coach: MCPON  Hackstein, Dan  USN			 
	 Hamilton, Kevin		  1096  - 32
	 Hamilton, Justine		  1086  - 37
	 Dumyahn, Zachary		  1086  - 26
	 Savage, Kayla		  1082  - 31

3	 Lebanon HS OR	 Army	 4343  - 128
	 Coach: Shew, Jonathon		
	 Coach: LTC  Smith, Mark  (U.S. Army Ret)			 
	 Bustillos, Jesse		  1092  - 29
	 Eikelenboom, Alexander		  1087  - 33
	 Brooks, Zachary		  1085  - 32
	 Wiles, Jasmine		  1079  - 34

4	 Freeport HS IL	 Navy	 4327  - 127
	 Coach: SgtMaj  Dechy, Michael  USMC (Ret.)		
	 Captain: Canada, Jaleel			 
	 Canada, Jaleel		  1089  - 33
	 Hollins, Ian		  1084  - 34
	 Palermo, Gabriel		  1079  - 27
	 Carter, Dakota		  1075  - 33

5	 McMichael HS NC	 Air Force	 4310  - 140
	 Coach: MSgt  Davis, Scott  USAF			 
	 Durham, Ashley		  1101  - 41
	 Collins, Charles		  1093  - 46
	 Gilmore, Thomas		  1069  - 25
	 Tucker, Macey		  1047  - 28

6	 Gulfport HS MS	 Marine Corps	 4303  - 113
	 Coach: Owens, John		
	 Coach: Smith, Tammy			 
	 Cook, Ryan		  1101  - 39
	 Tyler, Jillian		  1078  - 33
	 Robins, Brittany		  1065  - 23
	 Tyler, Desia		  1059  - 18

7	 South Panola HS MS	 Air Force	 4299  - 133
	 Coach: Col  Mims, Robert  USAF		
	 Captain: Aguilar, Angel			 
	 Aguilar, Angel		  1091  - 34
	 Tamboli, Alex		  1082  - 31
	 Coyle, Ashlyn		  1064  - 29
	 Musselman, Michaela		  1062  - 39

8	 Selma HS CA	 Marine Corps	 4293  - 131
	 Coach: 1stSgt  Romero, Mike  USMC		
	 Captain: Louie, Christina			 
	 Louie, Christina		  1097  - 33
	 Alvarez, Sadie		  1074  - 33
	 Louie, Danielle		  1068  - 33
	 Omawahleh, Kamau		  1054  - 32

9	 Oviedo HS FL	 Navy	 4292  - 103
	 Coach: CMDCM  Marteney, Dale  USN		
	 Captain: Mitchell, Emilie			 
	 Campbell, Mackenzie		  1082  - 28
	 King, Julia		  1077  - 24
	 Malles, Hailey		  1076  - 22
	 Boaz, Courtney		  1057  - 29

10	 Buckeye Union HS AZ	 Air Force	 4291  - 137
	 Coach: Lt Col  McClain, Tom  USAF		
	 Captain: Velazquez, Matthew			 
	 Velazquez, Matthew		  1089  - 34
	 Juarez, Jaime  Jr.		  1077  - 33
	 Brantley, Terry		  1074  - 35
	 Martinez, Jordan		  1051  - 35

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
11	 Joshua HS TX	 Navy	 4279  - 107
	 Coach: Davidson, James		
	 Captain: Beene, Sheridan			 
	 Beene, Zachary		  1101  - 37
	 Beene, Sheridan		  1077  - 22
	 Myers, William		  1061  - 24
	 Parrish, Austin		  1040  - 24

12	 Des Moines-North HS IA	 Marine Corps	 4267  - 119
	 Coach: Gettler, Michael			 
	 Lupkes-Heim, Dakota		  1096  - 39
	 McNichols, Lucas		  1070  - 29
	 Ebersole, Jessica		  1059  - 22
	 Ellefson, Jimmy		  1042  - 29

13	 Pelion HS SC	 Army	 4258  - 115
	 Medlin, Mariann		  1083  - 34
	 Berry, Laken		  1072  - 33
	 Poole, Colton		  1059  - 20
	 Compo, Christopher		  1044  - 28

14	 Daleville HS AL	 Army	 4257  - 120
	 Coach: LTC (Ret.)  Miller, Christopher  USA		
	 Captain: Burns, Christofor			 
	 Hinson, Judith		  1090  - 31
	 Burns, Christofor		  1088  - 41
	 Poke, Alexis		  1088  - 37
	 Nabinger, Jonah		  991  - 11

15	 Flint Northwestern HS MI	 Navy	 4253  - 115
	 Coach: MCPO  Bruff, Robert  USN			 
	 Diaz, Isaac		  1107  - 36
	 Armour, Aliyah		  1077  - 35
	 Martin, Jourdan		  1041  - 22
	 Kemp, Marisa		  1028  - 22

16	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 4246  - 130
	 Coach: Lt Col  Carter, William  USAF		
	 Captain: Wood, Sydney			 
	 Martin, Tori  USAF		  1074  - 35
	 Carter, Brittany		  1069  - 27
	 Wood, Sydney		  1057  - 35
	 Goad, Dwayne		  1046  - 33

17	 Rio Rancho HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4240  - 117
	 Warren, Matthew		  1103  - 39
	 Muns, Brandon		  1080  - 32
	 Abeyta, Madison		  1030  - 24
	 Baca, Alex		  1027  - 22

18	 Fort Mill HS SC	 Marine Corps	 4235  - 96
	 Captain: Moughan, Sean			 
	 Hampton, Brian		  1107  - 37
	 Moughan, Sean		  1061  - 22
	 Van Eldik, Anneke		  1045  - 24
	 Lozinski, Jordan		  1022  - 13

19	 R-S Central HS NC	 Marine Corps	 4228  - 125
	 Coach: Armentrout, Russell			 
	 Murphy, Michael		  1095  - 43
	 White, Spencer		  1071  - 32
	 Shepherd, Alexandria		  1045  - 29
	 Weeks, Donnivan		  1017  - 21

20	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 4206  - 107
	 Coach: Lt Col  Carter, William  USAF		
	 Captain: Shaw, Katrina			 
	 Church, Ireland		  1069  - 31
	 Townsend, Zoe		  1069  - 26
	 Perez, Cecilia		  1037  - 26
	 Shaw, Katrina		  1031  - 24

21	 Clearfield HS UT	 Air Force	 4204  - 87
	 Coach: Major  Workman, Kit  USAF (ret)		
	 Captain: Anderson, Sean			 
	 Lowe, Ryan		  1094  - 29
	 Rueckert, Bailey		  1085  - 27
	 Anderson, Sean		  1021  - 14
	 Cairo, Jefferson		  1004  - 17
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JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2014
Sporter Team Championship

JROTC National Air Rifle Championship 2014
Precision Team Championship

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
1	 Ozark HS MO	 Army	 4660  - 291
	 Coach: 1SG  Thompson, Terry			 
	 Broadstreet, Robert		  1180  - 85
	 Estes, Benjamin		  1179  - 86
	 Sawyers, Brianna		  1151  - 55
	 Evans, Sadie		  1150  - 65

2	 Lumpkin County HS GA	 Army	 4640  - 278
	 Coach: SFC  Fugate, Ron		
	 Captain: Johnson, Heather			 
	 Tritt, Morgan		  1170  - 75
	 Spivey, Dakota		  1169  - 77
	 Johnson, Heather		  1168  - 72
	 Smith, Rhiannon		  1133  - 54

3	 East Coweta HS GA	 Marine Corps	 4636  - 261
	 Captain: Lauzon, Glen			 
	 Lauzon, Glen		  1171  - 74
	 Collier, Destiny		  1158  - 65
	 Wright, Alexandria		  1156  - 63
	 Satterfield, Jonathan		  1151  - 59

4	 Walla Walla HS WA	 Army	 4624  - 250
	 Coach: Mebes, Mark		
	 Captain: Jameson, Sarah			 
	 Enger, Daniel		  1171  - 75
	 Jameson, Sarah		  1163  - 71
	 Juergensen, Allison		  1157  - 55
	 Jenkins, Andrew		  1133  - 49

5	 La Cueva HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4620  - 271
	 Coach: Griego, Alberto		
	 Captain: Abeyta, Richard			 
	 Abeyta, Richard		  1168  - 78
	 Suter, Cassandra		  1164  - 73
	 Daniello, Asante		  1148  - 63
	 Guetersloh, Maggie		  1140  - 57

6	 Patch HS 	 Army	 4613  - 260
	 Coach: SFC  Pinon, Raul USA		
	 Captain: Ehmann, Maggie			 
	 Ehmann, Maggie		  1169  - 77
	 Miller, Caelyn		  1155  - 66
	 Ferguson, Ben		  1147  - 64
	 Hoffman, Erika		  1142  - 53

7	 Monroe Area HS GA	 Air Force	 4594  - 252
	 Coach: SMSgt  Williams, David  USAF			 
	 Pratt, Mary		  1174  - 85
	 Cook, Ashlynn		  1160  - 69
	 Waters, Matthew		  1138  - 52
	 Hudkins, Matthew		  1122  - 46

8	 Eldorado HS NM	 Marine Corps	 4592  - 248
	 Coach: Koerber, James			 
	 Amdahl, Mark		  1155  - 70
	 Becklund, Nicholas		  1155  - 65
	 Davis, Haley		  1143  - 57
	 Castillo, Haley		  1139  - 56

9	 Los Alamos HS NM	 Navy	 4586  - 229
	 Captain: Snyder, Tessa			 
	 Snyder, Tessa		  1161  - 66
	 Marriott, Noah		  1149  - 55
	 O’Neill, Joanna		  1148  - 59
	 Murphy, David		  1128  - 49

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
10	 Franklin County HS VA	 Air Force	 4584  - 241
	 Coach: Lt Col  Carter, William  USAF		
	 Captain: Ashby, Cody			 
	 Santrock, Brantley		  1157  - 62
	 Czap, Sierra		  1149  - 59
	 Gove, Jonathan		  1139  - 63
	 Ashby, Cody		  1139  - 57

11	 New Albany HS IN	 Navy	 4582  - 238
	 Coach: Akermon, Leonard  Jr			 
	 McLean, Caleigh		  1152  - 65
	 Davis, Kathryn		  1152  - 61
	 Roux, Mystique		  1148  - 67
	 Longacre, Brandon		  1130  - 45

12	 Manzano HS NM	 Navy	 4572  - 225
	 Coach: CDR  Beno, Michael  USN		
	 Captain: Spotts, Ben			 
	 Spotts, Ben		  1161  - 67
	 Alire, Jeremy		  1145  - 65
	 Saenz, Jalen		  1138  - 50
	 Garcia, Denise		  1128  - 43

13	 Upson Lee HS GA	 Navy	 4571  - 237
	 Coach: Meyerriecks, Charles		
	 Captain: Kramer, Rosemary			 
	 Kramer, Rosemary		  1167  - 77
	 Tyssen, Shannon		  1148  - 64
	 Baxley, Miranda		  1142  - 53
	 Hanson, Alyssa		  1114  - 43

14	 Union Grove HS GA	 Navy	 4569  - 244
	 Coach: SCPO  Varnadoe, Ralph USN		
	 Captain: Miller, Mitchell			 
	 Miller, Mitchell		  1175  - 81
	 Brown, Heather		  1157  - 64
	 Chambers, Christopher		  1142  - 64
	 Griffin, Austin		  1095  - 35

15	 Fern Creek HS KY	 Marine Corps	 4556  - 218
	 Coach: LtCol  Angel, Roger  USMC			 
	 Swearingen, Hannah		  1143  - 52
	 England, Matthew		  1141  - 59
	 Swearingen, Lauren		  1136  - 54
	 McCurdy, Taylor		  1136  - 53

16	 Sarasota Military Academy FL	 Army	 4551  - 216
	 Bruno, Alyssa		  1150  - 64
	 Saba, Jordan		  1148  - 54
	 Funk, Laney		  1128  - 49
	 Jacob, Hunter		  1125  - 49

17	 Atrisco Heritage Academy NM	 Marine Corps	 4504  - 198
	 Coach: 1stSgt  McMenimen, Matthew  USMCR		
	 Powell, Bailey		  1137  - 54
	 Campos, Natalie		  1135  - 54
	 Waddle, Sydney		  1117  - 47
	 Waddle, James		  1115  - 43

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG 
22	 North Brunswick HS NC	 Army	 4194  - 95
	 Captain: West, Spencer			 
	 Hines, Christopher		  1080  - 32
	 West, Spencer		  1070  - 24
	 Johnson, Austin		  1041  - 18
	 Johnson, Joseph		  1003  - 21

	 School/Team Members	 Service	 AGG
23	 Wagener-Salley HS SC	 Army	 4115  - 100
	 Coach: COL  Joye, Maxie  USA			 
	 Frost, Kelly		  1056  - 32
	 Brown, Scott		  1034  - 24
	 Argroe, Chelsea		  1029  - 23
	 Yon, Courtnie		    996  - 21



JROTC National Sporter Team 
Championship

King George HS, VA Navy JROTC	
4357  - 140

Team Coach: Fred Duckworth
Hunter Cushman 
Benjamin Frith

Carrie Richbourg
Jenna Heiston

JROTC National Precision  
Team Championship

Ozark HS, MO      Army JROTC 
4660  - 291

	 Coach: 1SG  Terry Thompson
	 Robert Broadstreet
	 Benjamin Estes
	 Brianna Sawyers
	 Sadie Evans




